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The Second Division consisgted of the regular members and in
addition Roferece Abreham Weisg when award was rendered.

System Pederaticon No. 7, Railway Fmployes'
Departmens, L. F of L. - C. I. 0.

Partics to Dispube (Firemen & Cilers)

Burlington Horthern Inc.
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Digpube: Claim of Tmploves:

1. Undey the current controlling Agreement, Mr, John T ITewis, forner
laborer, Denver, Colorado, was unjustly dealt with and diemisnsed
from service of the Burlinecbon Norbhern, Inc. elfective October

P e 3
11, 1976.

2. That, sccordingly, the Burlington Northe
F“Lﬁ)t”be Mr. John T. Lewlsg to service;

oba rotbe. incl"ﬁing all :

ruf srence o tuls incident gtricken I'vom his record.

}"'n‘l.u
The Second Divigion of the Adjustment Board, upon the vhole recora and
all the evidence, Tinds thab:

The carrier or carriers and the cmploye or employes involved in this
dispute are recpectively carrier and cu 9Tore within the meaning of the

o

Railway Lebor Ach as approved June 21, 193%4.
3 P :

This Division of the Adjustment Board has Juri ion oveyr the disrute
involved herein.

Parties o said dispube waived right of appearance ab hearing thereon.

Claimant was diccharged for violation of Carrier's Safety Rules 5k
and 661 on the grounds that ho was in posgesgsion of a firearw while on
duty and that he threatened a fellow eonoyce by pointing the gun at her
head.

Safety Rule 54 prohibits the possession while on duty of loaded or
unloaded firearms. Rule 661 states that employees will not be retained
in service who are careless of the safety of themselves or obhers,

Claimant stated at the hearing that he had intended to leave his gun
at home, but then he explaliacd t¢ab he showed it to the employeas present
at the lunch place with the intention of selling it. Fe also stated that
the pun had no cylinder. He denied rointing the gun at the head of the
fellow enployee involved,
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Claimant first denied owvnershiy of a firearn when questioned oy
Carrier's Special Agenb, but fhen aednitted ownership after it had been
recovered by the Special Apent from o erate locabed at somwe dlSuanvL Trom
the scene of the incident. He also adnitted that carrying the pistol wus
not normal practice and that he had no avthority to carry it.
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PetitﬁO”or conbends sbaence of the cylinder rede his gun an
&

ag used in ule )h Thizs conbention is

"ontique' i Luh than & 5 ;
effectivcgs efubed by P‘;r’ﬁf s eitation from the United States Code Annotat
ke H

defining Ljr”‘rms” and

) ', Moreover, Fule 5N omikes no
distinction betuween loaded and unlod

ded puns.

Three emplovecs atlested bo Cleimnnt's possession of the firecaim
and aiminz 1T ot the heod of one oE’ ’L‘z cm.  This testimony vns nob rebutted
in the record. Claimant's assertion that he knew thet the Pﬂﬂtol would 1ot
firc dees not exouse hls oo

gun at nome, but
it to his Tellow c vwlm"o_: in order to pell JL is
since, as he mmintains, 1t had no cylinder.

We find, accordingly, that the cha

suprported by the ev1dence and will, tj\ﬂﬁ’ole
Aot o s

AWARD

Claim denied.

NATTONATL RATLROAD ADJUSTHILIIT BOARD
By Qrder of decond Div:

Attest: Executive Secretary
National Railrond Adjustment Board

R S
P S

istbrative Assistont

Dated at Chicogo, Tllinois, this Hth day of January, 1979.



